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¢ƻǘŀƭ ƴǳƳōŜǊ ƻŦ ƘƻƳŜƭŜǎǎ 

ǇŜǊǎƻƴǎ ƛŘŜƴǝŬŜŘ ƛƴ нлмсΣ ǳǇ 

ŦǊƻƳ пΣфло ƛƴ нлмр 

!ōƻǳǘ tŀǊǘƴŜǊǎ Lƴ /ŀǊŜΥ 

tŀǊǘƴŜǊǎ Lƴ /ŀǊŜ όtL/ύ ƛǎ hŀƘǳΩǎ /ƻƴǝƴǳǳƳ ƻŦ /ŀǊŜ ŀǎ 

ŘŜŬƴŜŘ ōȅ ǘƘŜ I¦5 IŜŀǊǘƘ !ŎǘΦ tL/ ƛǎ ŀ Ŏƻŀƭƛǝƻƴ ƻŦ ƻǾŜǊ 
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ǎǘŀƪŜƘƻƭŘŜǊǎ ǿƘƻǎŜ ŎƻƭƭŜŎǝǾŜ Ƴƛǎǎƛƻƴ ƛǎ ǘƻ ŜƴŘ ƘƻƳŜπ

ƭŜǎǎƴŜǎǎ ƻƴ hŀƘǳΦ 

bƻǘŜǎΥ 

¢ƘŜ ƳŀƧƻǊƛǘȅ ƻŦ Řŀǘŀ ŀǾŀƛƭŀōƭŜ ƛƴ ǘƘƛǎ ŘŀǎƘōƻŀǊŘ ŎƻƳŜ 

ŦǊƻƳ ǘƘŜ tƻƛƴǘ ƛƴ ¢ƛƳŜ όtL¢ύ ŎƻǳƴǘΦ ¢ƘŜ tL¢ Ŏƻǳƴǘ ƛǎ ŀƴ 

ŀƴƴǳŀƭ Ŏƻǳƴǘ ƻŦ ƘƻƳŜƭŜǎǎ ǇŜƻǇƭŜΦ Lǘ ƛǎ ǳǎŜŘ ŀǎ ŀƴ ŀǇπ

ǇǊƻŀŎƘ ǘƻ ǳƴŘŜǊǎǘŀƴŘƛƴƎ ǘƘŜ ǎǘŀǘŜ ƻŦ ƘƻƳŜƭŜǎǎƴŜǎǎ ƻƴ 

ŀƴȅ ƎƛǾŜƴ ƴƛƎƘǘΦ 
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пп҈ 
¦ƴǎƘŜƭǘŜǊŜŘ wŀǘŜ ŀƳƻƴƎ ƘƻƳŜπ

ƭŜǎǎ ǇŜƻǇƭŜΣ ǳǇ мп҈ ŦǊƻƳ ǘƘŜ 

ол҈ ǊŀǘŜ ƛƴ нлмн 

уо҈  
{ƘŜƭǘŜǊ ¦ǝƭƛȊŀǝƻƴ wŀǘŜ ƻŦ ǘƘŜ 

ƘƻƳŜƭŜǎǎ ǇǊƻƎǊŀƳ ōŜŘǎ 

aŀƧƻǊƛǘȅ ƻŦ Řŀǘŀ ǊŜǘǊƛŜǾŜŘ ŦǊƻƳ нлмс tƻƛƴǘ Lƴ ¢ƛƳŜ /ƻǳƴǘ wŜǇƻǊǘΦ ¢ƘŜ tƻƛƴǘ ƛƴ ¢ƛƳŜ όtL¢ύ Ŏƻǳƴǘ ƛǎ ŀƴ ŀƴƴǳŀƭ Ŏƻǳƴǘ ƻŦ ƘƻƳŜƭŜǎǎ ǇŜƻǇƭŜΦ Lǘ ƛǎ ǳǎŜŘ ŀǎ ŀƴ ŀǇǇǊƻŀŎƘ ǘƻ ǳƴŘŜǊǎǘŀƴŘƛƴƎ ǘƘŜ 

ǎǘŀǘŜ ƻŦ ƘƻƳŜƭŜǎǎƴŜǎǎ ƻƴ ŀƴȅ ƎƛǾŜƴ ƴƛƎƘǘΦ нлмс IƻǳǎƛƴƎ LƴǾŜƴǘƻǊȅ /ƻǳƴǘ όIL/ύ ǿŀǎ ŀƭǎƻ ǳǎŜŘ ŀǎ ŀ Řŀǘŀ ǎƻǳǊŎŜΦ [ƻǎ !ƴƎŜƭŜǎ LƴŦƻǊƳŀǝƻƴ ŦƻǳƴŘ ŀǘΥ ƘǧǇǎΥκκŘƻŎǳƳŜƴǘǎΦƭŀƘǎŀΦƻǊƎκ

tƭŀƴƴƛƴƎκƘƻƳŜƭŜǎǎŎƻǳƴǘκнлмсκŦŀŎǘǎƘŜŜǘκнлмс-I/-wŜǎǳƭǘǎΦǇŘŦΤ  {ŀƴ 5ƛŜƎƻ ƛƴŦƻǊƳŀǝƻƴ ŦƻǳƴŘ ŀǘΥ  ƘǧǇΥκκǿǿǿΦǊǜƘǎŘΦƻǊƎκǿǇκǿǇ-ŎƻƴǘŜƴǘκǳǇƭƻŀŘǎκнлмсκлсκ/ƻƳǇǊŜƘŜƴǎƛǾŜ-wŜǇƻǊǘ-

нлмс-ŬƴŀƭΦǇŘŦ 

4,353 4,556 4,712 4,903 4,940 

-

1,000 

2,000 

3,000 

4,000 

5,000 

6,000 

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

Yearly Homeless Count

sheltered unsheltered total

46%

26%

16%
11%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

Native Hawaiian or 
Other Pacific 

Islander

Multiple Races White Other

Homeless Demographics



hŀƘǳΩǎ нлмс /ƘǊƻƴƛŎŀƭƭȅ  

IƻƳŜƭŜǎǎ !ƴŀƭȅǎƛǎ 
²Ƙƻ !ǊŜ ¢ƘŜ /ƘǊƻƴƛŎŀƭƭȅ IƻƳŜƭŜǎǎΚ 

/ƘǊƻƴƛŎ IƻƳŜƭŜǎǎ Ƴǳǎǘ ƳŜŜǘ о ŎǊƛǘŜǊƛŀΥ 

мΦ LƴŘƛǾƛŘǳŀƭ ƛǎ ƘƻƳŜƭŜǎǎ ŀƴŘ ƭƛǾŜǎ ƛƴ ŀ ǇƭŀŎŜ ƴƻǘ ƳŜŀƴǘ ŦƻǊ ƘǳƳŀƴ ƘŀōƛǘŀǝƻƴΣ ŀ ǎŀŦŜ ƘŀǾŜƴΣ ƻǊ ŜƳŜǊƎŜƴŎȅ    

ǎƘŜƭǘŜǊ !b5  

нΦ LƴŘƛǾƛŘǳŀƭ Ƙŀǎ ōŜŜƴ ƘƻƳŜƭŜǎǎ ŦƻǊ ŀǘ ƭŜŀǎǘ м ȅŜŀǊ ƻǊ ƻƴ п ǎŜǇŀǊŀǘŜ ƻŎŎŀǎƛƻƴǎ ƛƴ ǘƘŜ ƭŀǎǘ о ȅŜŀǊǎ ǿƛǘƘ ǘƘƻǎŜ 

ƻŎŎŀǎƛƻƴǎ ŀŘŘƛƴƎ ǳǇ ǘƻ мн ƳƻƴǘƘǎ !b5  

оΦ LƴŘƛǾƛŘǳŀƭ Ƙŀǎ ŀ ŘƛǎŀōƛƭƛǘȅΦ  

мΣлфл  

tŜǊǎƻƴǎ ƻƴ hŀƘǳ ǿƘƻ 

ƳŜŜǘ ǘƘŜ ŎƘǊƻƴƛŎŀƭƭȅ 

ƘƻƳŜƭŜǎǎ ŘŜŬƴƛǝƻƴ 

 

мт҈ ŘŜŎǊŜŀǎŜ  

Lƴ /ƘǊƻƴƛŎŀƭƭȅ IƻƳŜƭŜǎǎ 

±ŜǘŜǊŀƴǎ ŀƴŘ ¢ƘŜƛǊ  

CŀƳƛƭƛŜǎ ǎƛƴŎŜ нлмр 

 

пм҈ 

hŦ ǳƴǎƘŜƭǘŜǊŜŘ ƘƻƳŜπ

ƭŜǎǎ ŀǊŜ ŎƘǊƻƴƛŎŀƭƭȅ 

ƘƻƳŜƭŜǎǎ ƛƴŘƛǾƛŘǳŀƭǎ 

.ȅ ¢ƘŜ bǳƳōŜǊǎ 

aŀƧƻǊƛǘȅ ƻŦ Řŀǘŀ ǊŜǘǊƛŜǾŜŘ ŦǊƻƳ нлмс tƻƛƴǘ Lƴ ¢ƛƳŜ /ƻǳƴǘ wŜǇƻǊǘΦ ¢ƘŜ tƻƛƴǘ ƛƴ ¢ƛƳŜ όtL¢ύ Ŏƻǳƴǘ ƛǎ ŀƴ ŀƴƴǳŀƭ Ŏƻǳƴǘ ƻŦ ƘƻƳŜƭŜǎǎ ǇŜƻǇƭŜΦ Lǘ ƛǎ ǳǎŜŘ ŀǎ ŀƴ ŀǇǇǊƻŀŎƘ ǘƻ ǳƴŘŜǊǎǘŀƴŘƛƴƎ ǘƘŜ 

ǎǘŀǘŜ ƻŦ ƘƻƳŜƭŜǎǎƴŜǎǎ ƻƴ ŀƴȅ ƎƛǾŜƴ ƴƛƎƘǘΦ нлмс IƻǳǎƛƴƎ LƴǾŜƴǘƻǊȅ /ƻǳƴǘ όIL/ύ ǿŀǎ ŀƭǎƻ ǳǎŜŘ ŀǎ ŀ Řŀǘŀ ǎƻǳǊŎŜΦ [ƻǎ !ƴƎŜƭŜǎ LƴŦƻǊƳŀǝƻƴ ŦƻǳƴŘ ŀǘΥ ƘǧǇǎΥκκŘƻŎǳƳŜƴǘǎΦƭŀƘǎŀΦƻǊƎκ

tƭŀƴƴƛƴƎκƘƻƳŜƭŜǎǎŎƻǳƴǘκнлмсκŦŀŎǘǎƘŜŜǘκнлмс-I/-wŜǎǳƭǘǎΦǇŘŦΤ  {ŀƴ 5ƛŜƎƻ ƛƴŦƻǊƳŀǝƻƴ ŦƻǳƴŘ ŀǘΥ  ƘǧǇΥκκǿǿǿΦǊǜƘǎŘΦƻǊƎκǿǇκǿǇ-ŎƻƴǘŜƴǘκǳǇƭƻŀŘǎκнлмсκлсκ/ƻƳǇǊŜƘŜƴǎƛǾŜ-wŜǇƻǊǘ-

нлмс-ŬƴŀƭΦǇŘŦ 

{ƛƴŎŜ нлмр 


